Appendix I

The following prices will commence from 1 April 2022 unless otherwise stated

	From 1 April 2022		Current fee	
Waste and Recycling	•		•	
Garden Waste collection service – first bin	£44		£42	
Garden waste collection service – subsequent bins	£35		£33	
Business Waste (collection and disposal)	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier1	Tier 2
240 litre bins – refuse – first bin	£7.65	£11.47	£7.40	£11.10
360 litre bins – refuse – first bin	£8.60	£12.90	£8.30	£12.45
660 litre bins – refuse – first bin	£12.80	£19.20	£12.40	£18.60
1,100 litre bins – refuse – first bin	£16.90	£25.35	£16.40	£24.60
1,280 litre bins – refuse – first bin	£19.60	£29.40	£19.00	£28.50
Green sacks (1 roll, 25 sacks)	£33		£31.50	
Tier 1 up to £75kg. Tier 2 over 75kg to 150kg. Above 150kg =	= Tier 2 plu	ıs £0.17 p	er additic	nal kg.
The prices of subsequent bins may be cheaper. Bins for mixe	ed dry recy	/clables a	nd cardbo	ard &
paper are less.				
Bulky Bag (collection and disposal)				
Mega bag	£238		£230	
Large bag	£160		£155	
Medium bag	£130		£125	
Seasonal offers and incentives may occur during the year.				
Bin purchases				
140 litre waste bin	£42.00		£40.50	
140 litre recycling	£18		£17.50	
240 litre	£45		£43.40	
Three bin multi-buy	£92.50		£89.50	
Refuse & MDR multi-buy	£67.50		£65.10	
MDR & GW (240L Bins)	£70		£67.70	
Developer bin purchase costs				
360L	£62		£60	
660L	£263		£255	
1100L (Plastic)	£285		£276	
1100L (Reverse lidded apertures)	£333		£323	
1100L Metal (Do not use unless cleared by PG & AN)	£333		£323	
Bulky Waste				
1 item	£22		£20	
2-8 items	£15		£14	
Numerous items - we will quote using individual items but w	ve may ad	just prices	dependi	ng on
weight and time if appropriate.				
Planning fees	_		1	
High hedge dispute fee	£670		£651	
Self-build register	£21		£20	
Printed hard copy of the Local Plan	£18		£15	
Outdoor park facilities – prices before VAT			1	
Adult football with changing room (season)	£1,280		£1,245	
Adult football with changing room (match)	£61		£59.50	
Adult football without changing room (season)	£778.50		£756.50	

Adult football without changing room (match)	£39	£37.88
Junior football (season)	£400	£390
Junior football (match)	£22.50	£22
Horsham & District Youth League football pitch hire (per	£400	£390
pitch any size) (season)		
Tennis – adult per court per hour (VAT included)	£6.50	£6.25
Tennis – annual membership (VAT included)	£49	£47.50
Fairs per day	£900	£875
Circuses per day	£460	£450
Commercial events up to 500 small / medium / large space	£260 / £310 /	£250 / £300 /
	£430	£420
Commercial events up to 501-1,000 small / medium / large	£310/£430/	£300 / £420 /
space	£645	£625
Commercial events up to 1,001+ small / medium / large	£430 / £645 /	£420 / £625 /
space	£850	£825
National charity day - small / large	£205 / £515	£200 / £500
Human nature garden small / medium / large	£105 / £130 /	£100 / £125 /
	£155	£150

Session charges for specific sport coaching and recreational sessions under sports development are not included here as they will need to incorporate consideration of facility hire, equipment costs and other non-fixed costs once the service has been re-established, which is dependent on the emerging needs of the community. The price setting of such sports development service, and that that of any one-off commercial opportunity within Leisure and Culture services, are delegated to the Cabinet Member for Leisure & Culture and the Director of Communities, in consultation with the Director of Corporate Resources.

Warnham Nature Reserve (WNR)			
Visitor centre room hire per evening / day	£25 / £105	£25 / £100	
Visitor Centre Room + Hub Hire – community hire per	£40 / £120	n/a	
evening 4 hours / day 8 hours			
Visitor Centre Room + Hub Hire – private / commercial hire	£80 / £200	n/a	
per evening 4 hours / day 8 hours			
Adult day permit	£3	£2	
Visitor Permit – annual season ticket - 1st householder	£18 / £9 / £8	£12 / n/a / £8	
resident / subsequent householder / Friends of WNR			
School visits across all sites			
1 Teacher (1 class) half / full day	£82.50 / £115	£80 / £110	
2 Teachers (1 class) half / full day	£135 / £175	£130 / £170	
3 Teachers (2 classes) whole day	£257.50	£250	
Forest school Leechpool and Owlbeech Wood month	£46.50	£45	
Forest Schools - Chesworth Farm incl use of Studio	£15.50	£15	
facilities per session			
Burials, Internments, Memorials, Cemetery			
Exclusive right of burial	£1,338	£1,300	
Additional charge for siting plot in Row 1 by path	£208	£202	
Additional charge for siting plot in Row 2 by path	£100	£97	
Exclusive right of burial of cremated remains	£756	£735	
Additional charge for siting plot in Row 1 by path	£115.25	£112	
Additional charge for siting plot in Row 2 by path	£60	£58	
Internments - An adult aged 16 years or over	£645	£626	
Cremated remains- an adult aged 16 years or over	£225	£218	

Cremated remains – a scattering of ashes	£65	£64	
A Headstone – not exceeding 1220mm(4') in height	£200	£194	
A tablet – max 450mm x 450mm (18"x 18")	£200	£194	
Each additional inscription	£105	£103	
·		+	
Kerbset /Ledger – grave plot max1830mm x 760mm (6'x 2'6")	£1,001	£973	
Kerbset/Ledger - ashes plot max 915mm x 610mm (3'x 2')	£725	£703	
Memorial Garden rose bush	£295	£288	
Use of Chapel and Meeting Room at Hills Cemetery	£255	£246	
Additional charge per hour, or part thereof, payable for	£107	£104	
any interments commencing outside the hours of 9.00am			
and 3.00pm			
Searches of burial records	£55.50	£54	
Hire of Meeting Room for wakes (max 3 hours)	£86.50	£84	
Building Control and planning	•		
Copying charges for completion certificates and decision	£20 incl VAT	n/a	
notices (created from archive record)		,	
Research charges by administration team:	£30 incl VAT	n/a	
Technical requests	£50 p.h incl VAT	n/a	
Charge for each of questions 4 and 22 of the land charge	£25	n/a	
enquiries.		1.7 G	
The full list of detailed charges for Building control can be fo	und at appendix I (i	i) which updates	
the detailed charges previously set at the Cabinet meeting o	n 24 September 20	20 and approved	
by full Council on 14 October 2020 which came into effect fr	om 1 November 20)20.	
Legal Services			
S.106 Legal Fees – Small Agreements	£180 per hour	£150 per hour	
S.106 Legal Fees – Medium Agreements	£180 per hour	£175 per hour	
S.106 Legal Fees – Large Agreements	£180 per hour	£195 per hour	
S.106 Legal Fees – Variation / Revocation of small or	£180 per hour	£150 per hour	
medium agreement	·	·	
S.106 Legal Fees – Variation / Revocation of large	£180 per hour	£195 per hour	
agreement	·	·	
Nomination Agreements	1,000 per	£1,000 per	
	agreement for	agreement	
	one site, plus		
	£250 per		
	additional site.		
	If the work		
	required goes		
	beyond 6 hours		
	or 1.5 hours		
	respectively		
	then £180 per		
	hour will be		
	charged		
Footpath Orders	£1,800 per	£175 per hour	
	unopposed		
	order, plus		
	disbursements.		
	£180 per hour		
	for an Opposed		
		1	

	Order plus			
	disbursements			
Property Transaction Legal Fees with estimated hours	£180 per hour	£180 per hour		
depending on transaction rather than fixed fees				
Fees for legal work for neighbouring Local Authorities	£80 per hour	£75 per hour		
Fees for legal work for Housing Companies	£80 per hour	£75 per hour		
Community Link	unity Link From 1 July 2022			
Monthly subscription fee	£20	£15.82		